Journal of University of Duhok, Vol.23, No.2 (Pure and Eng. Sciences),Pp 788-799, 2020 (Special Issue)
3rd international conference on recent innovations in engineering (ICRIE) Duhok, September 9-10-2020
jassim24676@uomosul.edu.iq;    sua269@gmail.com;       odaycivileng@uomosul.edu.iq
* Corresponding author: College of Engineering, University of Mosul, Mosul, Iraq
788
BEARING RESISTANCE OF CFRP WRAPPED CONCRETE
JASIM ALI ABDULLAH *, SALEM YUSUF AWAD and ODAY ASAL SALIH
College of Engineering, University of Mosul, Mosul-Iraq

the partial curing was used about two months the
to develop the strength of concrete. The test was
conducted for all the specimens using a hydraulic
compression machine with maximum capacity
arrived to 2000 kN. After installing the unit of test
and putting the specimen under the loading
actuator, the rate of loading on the concrete core
was 0.8 MPa/sec arrived to yield point in the
elastic range. To investigate the response of
softening and failure mode of the specimens, the
bearing load was slowly and continuously applied
near the peak load. The test setup is shown in
Figure (1).
Table )1(: Details of Tested Specimens Penetration
Group Specimen Type fc' (MPa) Size of Loading Area (mm) Length of wrapping by CFRP (mm)
Group-1 CYN-50-A* Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 50 0
CYN-50-B Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 50 100
CYN-50-C Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 50 200
CYN-50-D Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 50 300
Group-2 CYN-100-A Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 100 0
CYN-100-B Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 100 100
CYN-100-C Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 100 200
CYN-100-D Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 100 300
Group-3 CYN-150-A Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 150 0
CYN-150-B Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 150 100
CYN-150-C Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 150 200
CYN-150-D Cy. 150*300 mm 36.8 150 300
Group-4 CYH-100-A** Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 100 0
CYH-100-B Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 100 100
CYH-100-C Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 100 200
CYH-100-D Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 100 300
Journal of University of Duhok, Vol.23, No.2 (Pure and Eng. Sciences),Pp 788-799, 2020 (Special Issue)
3rd international conference on recent innovations in engineering (ICRIE) Duhok, September 9-10-2020
jassim24676@uomosul.edu.iq;    sua269@gmail.com;       odaycivileng@uomosul.edu.iq
* Corresponding author: College of Engineering, University of Mosul, Mosul, Iraq
791
Group-5 CYH-150-A Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 150 0
CYH-150-B Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 150 100
CYH-150-C Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 150 200
CYH-150-D Cy. 150*300 mm 52.6 150 300
Group-6 CUN-50-A*** Cube 150 mm 36.8 50 0
CUN-50-B Cube 150 mm 36.8 50 150
Group-7 CUN-75-A Cube 150 mm 36.8 75 0
CUN-75-B Cube 150 mm 36.8 75 150
Group-8 CUN-100-A Cube 150 mm 36.8 100 0
CUN-100-B Cube 150 mm 36.8 100 150
Group-9 CUN-150-A Cube 150 mm 36.8 150 0
CUN-150-B Cube 150 mm 36.8 150 150
Nomenclatures of specimens:
* CYN-(50, 100 & 150) -(A, B, C & D) means cylindrical specimens prepared using normal strength concrete are applied to
limited areas with size (50, 100 & 150 mm) and the CFRP wrapped lengths are (0, 100, 200 and 300 mm) as depicted in
Figure 1.